Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh are authorized to execute
relevant agreements with the Pennsylvania Museum and Historical Commission in order to receive a grant
award of fifteen thousand ($15,000) for the completion of a study of applying overlays to areas that have
historic significance and that are threatened by inappropriate building modifications and demolitions, and are
not City-Designated Historic Districts. The Grant Agreement shall be approved as to form and substance by the